PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6459438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	STATEMENT BY PATENT OWNER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDTRONIC VENTOR TECHNOLOGIES LTD	12/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDTRONIC VENTOR TECHNOLOGIES LTD	
Street Address:	3 HACARMEL STREET	
City:	YOKNEAM ELIT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8784478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6517351100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT P.A
Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1287-0010001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER DALLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER DALLMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020

Total Attachments: 1

506412681

source=Statement by Patent Owner#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054807 FRAME: 0079

STATEMENT BY PATENT OWNER

WHE	REAS, the following applications for United States Le	tters Pa	itent were filed:	
(a) x (J.S. Patent Application No.		60/852,435	
F	iled on October 16, 2006; and	***************************************		
	which was filed as International Patent Application No.		PCT/IL2007/001237	
WHEREAS, MEDTRONIC VENTOR TECHNOLOGIES LTD. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel and, and having its principal place of business at 3 HaCarmel Street, Yokneam Elit, Israel, owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in said applications and any and all patents that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said applications and any and all patents that may issue therefrom;				
NOW, THEREFORE, MEDTRONIC VENTOR TECHNOLOGIES LTD. states that on or before January 23, 2007, the inventors transferred the entire right title and interest in the invention and above-referenced applications to Ventor Technologies, Ltd. by assignment of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/852,435, recorded herewith. In December 2010, the inventors purported to sign a second assignment of U.S. Application No. 12/445,824, which descends from the above-referenced applications to Medtronic-Corevalve, Inc. This second assignment is ineffective to transfer title to the invention to Medtronic-Corevalve, Inc. as the inventors had nothing to assign. Thus, the proper title remains in Medtronic Ventor Technologies Ltd. the successor to Ventor Technologies Ltd., as recorded, for example, at Reel, Frame 022542/0176 in the USPTO.				
On behalf of MEDTRONIC VENTOR TECHNOLOGIES LTD.				
Signature:	K. SAR 14/	Date:	Dec. 14, 2020	
Name:	Satheesh Karra			
Title:	Vice President & Deputy Chief IP Counsel			

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 12/18/2020